
 
Year Long Clubs – Extra-curricular 

Art Club Joe King 323.5243 jking@portageps.org 
Automotive Enthusiast’s Club Kent Baker 323.5253 kbaker@portageps.org  
Autonomous Club Cathy Laurencig 323.5220 claurencig@portageps.org 
Book Club Sara Brown 323.5364 sbrown@portageps.org 
Climbing Club Jason Badders 323.5222 jbadders@portageps.org 
Dance Team - Performance Leah Barnes 323.5265 lbarnes@portageps.org 
DECA Greg Chambers 323.5219 gchambers@portageps.org 
Democrats Club Kate Phipps 323.5252 kphipps@portageps.org 
Dungeons & Dragons Club (D & D) Noah Krzan 323.5232 nkrzan@portageps.org 
Environmental Club Cathy Laurencig 323.5220 claurencig@portageps.org 
French Club Rachel Flachs 323.5309 rflachs@portageps.org 
Gamers Club Ron Moore 323.5265 rmoore@portageps.org  
Gardening Club Ann Alburtus 323.5230 aalburtus@portageps.org 
Gay-Straight Alliance Tyler Baas 323.5312 tbaas@portageps.org 
Humanitarian Club Kent Baker 323.5253 kbaker@portageps.org 
IB Buddy Club Cathy Laurencig 323.5220 claurencig@portageps.org 
Intelligent Investing Club Sarah Lewis 323.5226 slewis@portageps.org 
Kids in Science Club Aja Kaylor 323.5217 akaylor@portageps.org 
Knitting & Crocheting Club Kate Phipps 323.5252 kphipps@portageps.org 
Math Helps Club Chris Czuk 323-5227 cczuk@portageps.org 
Montage Literary & Arts Magazine Tyler Baas 323.5312 tbaas@portageps.org 

Moose Project Casey Badders 323.5354 cbadders@portageps.org 
Music Outreach Cindy Hunter 323.5333 chunter@portageps.org 
Operation Patients Kent Baker 323.5253 kbaker@portageps.org 
Optimist Club Theresa Mills 323.5318 tmills@portageps.org 
Outdoor Adventure Club Jason Badders 323.5222 jbadders@portageps.org 
Philosophy Club Janet LaVasseur 323.5316 jlavasseur@portageps.org 
Recycling Club Kate Phipps 323.5252 kphipps@portageps.org 
Rotary Club Andy Iasci 323.5330 aiasci@portageps.org 
Science Olympiad Jill Meyle 323.5281 jmeyle@portageps.org 
Sewing Club Kat Frink 323-5225 kfrink@portageps.org 
Ski Club Jason Badders 323.5222 jbadders@portageps.org 
Spanish Club Pilar Forero 323.5320 pforero@portageps.org  
SPCA Club Kayleen Grand 323.5221 kgrand@portageps.org 
Super Fans Club Rob Hoopingarner 323.5301 rhoopingarner@portageps.org 
Tie-Blanket Club Theresa Mills 323.5318 tmills@portageps.org 
Yoga Club Kate Phipps 323.5252 kphipps@portageps.org 
Winter Guard Pat & Rennee Flynn 323.5331 pflynn@portageps.org​; ​rflynn@portageps.org 
 
Year Long Clubs – Co-curricular 

Roundup​ (Yearbook) Ann Alburtus 323.5230 aalburtus@portageps.org 
Stampede​ (Newspaper) Ashley Bowen 323.5310 abowen@portageps.org  
Student Council Rob Hoopingarner 323.5301 rhoopingarner@portageps.org

 
Student Activities 

Class Advisor, Freshman Samantha Crooks 323.5308 scrooks@portageps.org 
Class Advisor, Sophomore Kyle Larner 323.5311 klarner@portageps.org 
Class Advisor, Junior Nick Hosler 323.5353 nhosler@portageps.org 
Class Advisor, Senior Ryan Hamet 323.5259 rhamet@portageps.org 
National Honor Society Kent Baker 323.5253 kbaker@portageps.org 
Link Crew/Ambassadors Nikki Smith 323.5265 nsmith@portageps.org 
 

Music 

Bands Patrick & Rennee Flynn 323.5331 pflynn@portageps.org​; ​rflynn@portageps.org 
Choirs Cindy Hunter 323.5333 chunter@portageps.org 
Orchestra Silvia McClish 323-5607 smcclish@portageps.org 
 

Performing Arts 

Forensics  (Public Speaking) Tyler Baas 323.5312 tbaas@portageps.org 
Musical & Play Ashley Bowen 323.5310 abowen@portageps.org  
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